

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 799D Pavement Marking Streets & Stormwater Department Bid Date: April 11, 2019 Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn <u>amccarn@cityoftulsa.org</u> Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

				Direct Traffic Control, Inc.		Action Safety Supply Co., LLC		Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc.		
Item	Description	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
1	Pavement Marking Removal									
1a	Traffic Stipe Removal (4" Wide, Any Material)	100,000	LF	\$0.25	\$25,000.00	\$0.25	\$25,000.00	\$0.30	\$30,000.00	
10	All Other Pavemetn Marking Removal (Symbols, Words, Arrows, Etc. of Any Material)	1,000	Each	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	
	Pavement Marking Removal (Hydroblasing)	500	LF	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	
2	Pavement Marking Materisl and Installation Services - Paint									
2a	Traffic Stripe (Paint, White, 4" Wide)	10,000	LF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	
2b	Traffic Stripe (Paint, Yellow, 4" Wide)	10,000	LF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	
4	Pavement Marking Materials and Installation Services - Themosplastic									
	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic, White 4" Wide)	100,000	LF	\$0.65	\$65,000.00	\$0.75	\$75,000.00	\$0.65	\$65,000.00	
3b	Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic, Yellow 4" Wide)	50,000	LF	\$0.65	\$32,500.00	\$0.75	\$37,500.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00	
3c	Letters or Numbers (Thermoplastic, White)	50	Each	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
3d	Symbols (Thermpoplastic, White)	25	Each	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
Зе	Single Arrows (Thermoplastic, White)	100	Each	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
3f	Double Arrows (Thermoplastic, White)	20	Each	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	
3g	Triple Arrows (Thermoplastic, White)	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	
3h	Yield Line (Thermoplastic, White)	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
3i	Railroad Symbols (Thermplastic, White)	5	Each	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	
3j	Rumble Strips (Thermoplastic, White)	5	Each	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
4	Pavement Marking Materials and Installation Services - Pre-Formed									
	Route Shields (6' x 15'm Pre-Formed)	5	Each	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
4b	Route Shields (5' x 17'6", Pre-Formed)	5	Each	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
4c	Route Shields (8' x 20', Pre-Formed)	5	Each	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	
4d	Shared Lane Marking (Bicycle, Pre-Formed)	100	Each	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	
46	Bicycle Lane Crossing Markings (24" deep green bars, Pre-Formed)	100	LF	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	
Δf	Bicycle Lane Panel Markings (green with white bicycle, Pre-Formed)	50	SF	\$525.00	\$26,250.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	
Дg	Bicycle Lane Panel Markings with arrow (green with white bicycle and arrow markings, Pre-Formed)	50	SF	\$575.00	\$28,750.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	
4n	Bicycle Bike Box Markings (green with white bicycle, pre-formed)	10	SF	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	
4i	Bicycle Detector Pavement Marking (white, Pre- Formed)	10	Each	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
5	Pavement Marking Materials and Installation Services - Parking									
5a	On-Street Parking "T" or "L" with/out numbers	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	
5b	(Thermoplastic, White) On-Street parking "T" jor "L" w/black numbers (Thermoplastic, White)	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	
	(Thermoplastic, White) Curb Numbering (Thermoplastic, black numbers)	50	Each	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
6	Pavement Marking Materials and Installation									
	Services - Curb Delineation Curb Delineation (Thermoplastic, White)	50	LF	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	
6b	Curb Delineation (Thermoplastic, Yellow)	50	LF	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	
60	Curb Delineation (Thermoplastic, Red with white fire zone markings)	9,000	LF	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.00	\$36,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	
	Curb Delineation (Thermoplastic, Blue)	50	LF	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	
6e	Curb Delineation (Thermoplastic, Black)	50	LF	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	
	NOT TO EXCEED:			\$364,650.00			\$368,325.00			
All costs mus	st be included or your Bid will be disqualified)	Delivery: 14 Calendar Days			Within 2 Weeks		\$300,120.00 Within the 10 Day Requirement			